
1st 2.302 1ST 15 13TH 54
2nd 2.424 2ND 21 14th 55
3rd 2.636 3RD 21 15th 59
4th 2.701 4TH 29 16th 65
5th 2.794 5TH 30 17th 67

6TH 31 18th 70
7TH 35 19th 70

1st 371 8TH 40 20th 71
2nd 369 9TH 43
3rd 358 10TH 47
4th 356 11th 54 Number of IBS shooters for 2-gun points:

5th 356 12th 54 27
2 gun IBS

overall

placing

101 William Zaborowski Y 3.070 2.333 2.701 4 189 180 369 2 0 11 5 3 2 21 3 2

102 Rob Gascoigne Y 2.815 2.034 2.424 2 182 154 336 16 0 6 9 2 18 35 7 0
103 Robert UnertL Y 2.375 4.329 3.352 12 191 150 341 13 0 1 2 19 21 43 9 0

104 Matthew Ritchie Y 4.123 3.060 3.592 15 181 171 352 8 0 24 13 9 8 54 12 0

105 Anthony Landers Y 3.079 4.039 3.559 14 181 142 323 22 0 12 12 17 24 65 16 0
106 Trampas Kluender Y 3.693 5.475 4.584 24 178 140 318 24 0 22 18 25 25 90 26 0

107 Craig Anderson Y 2.863 5.116 3.990 20 183 157 340 14 0 8 7 22 17 54 13 0

108 Dean Kapphahn Y 4.532 3.686 4.109 22 161 162 323 23 0 25 26 15 13 79 23 0
109 Jess Jones Y 2.998 2.704 2.851 6 192 160 352 7 0 9 1 5 16 31 6 0

110 Jason Wolf Y 3.538 3.485 3.512 13 174 161 335 17 0 20 19 13 15 67 17 0

111 Robert DiRose Y 3.257 3.335 3.296 11 188 153 341 12 0 17 6 11 20 54 11 0
112 Greg Carlson Y 3.165 3.281 3.223 9 165 148 313 25 0 15 23 10 22 70 18 0

113 Mike McBride Y 2.543 3.599 3.071 8 181 175 356 5 0 2 10 14 4 30 5 0

114 Paul Hilgedick Y 2.564 3.025 2.794 5 189 161 350 9 0 3 4 8 14 29 4 1
115 Randy Minor Y 3.084 4.838 3.961 19 180 165 345 10 0 13 14 21 11 59 15 0

116 Greg Wahlstrom Y 2.639 2.633 2.636 3 191 167 358 3 0 4 3 4 10 21 2 3

117 Jan Davis Y 3.379 4.191 3.785 18 179 154 333 18 0 19 16 18 19 72 21 0
118 Tod Soeby Y 2.752 1.852 2.302 1 182 189 371 1 0 5 8 1 1 15 1 4

119 Andrew Schmitz Y R 5.684 3.338 4.511 23 171 162 333 19 0 26 21 12 12 71 20 0

120 Kevin Mielke Y 3.203 4.019 3.611 16 179 147 326 21 0 16 15 16 23 70 19 0
201 Jason Boersma Y 3.139 2.851 2.995 7 178 178 356 4 0 14 17 6 3 40 8 0

202 Bruce Boersma Y 5.890 5.762 5.826 26 155 173 328 20 0 27 27 26 7 87 25 0

203 Matt Koohy Y 3.022 4.427 3.724 17 181 174 355 6 0 10 11 20 6 47 10 0
204 Paul Koohy Y 3.599 2.918 3.258 10 170 174 344 11 0 21 22 7 5 55 14 0

205 Wayne Kelm Y 3.918 5.339 4.628 25 172 168 340 15 0 23 20 24 9 76 22 0

206 James Salwei Y 3.366 DQ DQ DQ 161 DQ DQ DQ 0 18 25 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
207 Ronald Evenson Y R 2.831 5.219 4.025 21 162 138 300 26 0 7 24 23 26 80 24 0

LG 
group 
rank

LG 
score 
rankIBSCompetitor

 2-GUN    
SOY     

POINTS

HG 
group 
rank

HG 
score 
rank

Matt Koohy
Robert DiRose

Greg Wahlstrom
William Zaborowski

Paul Hilgedick
Mike McBride

Jess Jones

Matthew Ritchie

Kevin Mielke
Andrew Schmitz

LG 
GROUP

HG 
GROUP

2 gun 
Group 
AGG

Score 
AGG

LG 
score

2 gun 
Group 
RANK

HG 
score

2 gun 
Score 
RANK

 Total     
X-count 
LG+HG

overall 
pts

Rob Gascoigne
Jason Boersma
Robert UnertL

IBS 600 YARD MATCH #5
HUNTERS POINTE SHOOTING COMPLEX - HUMBOLDT, SD

Two Gun Overall Results
8/10/2019

TWO GUN GROUP AGG
Craig Anderson

Paul Koohy
Randy Minor

Anthony Landers
Jason Wolf

Tod Soeby
Rob Gascoigne

Greg Wahlstrom
William Zaborowski

Paul Hilgedick

Tod Soeby
William Zaborowski

Greg Wahlstrom
Jason Boersma
Mike McBride

Greg Carlson

Tod Soeby

TWO GUN SCORE AGG

ROOKIE, 
FEMALE, 
JUNIOR



1ST 192 1ST 2.375 1ST
2ND 191 2nd 2.543 2ND
3RD 191 3rd 2.564 3RD
4TH 189 4th 2.639 4TH
5TH 189 5th 2.752 5TH
6TH 188 6th 2.815 6TH
7TH 183 7th 2.831 7TH
8TH 182 8th 2.863 8TH
9TH 182 9th 2.998 9TH

10TH 181 10th 3.022 10TH
11th

X 12th
1ST 50 1.640 0 1ST 1.361 13th
2ND 50 1.645 0 2nd 1.48
3RD 50 1.919 0 3rd 1.613 27

IBS Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score Group Overall Total
1 Y 101 47 4.252 47 2.695 46 2.108 49 3.223 189 5 0 3.070 11 16 9 0 0 0
2 Y 102 40 3.357 49 2.136 48 3.040 45 2.725 182 9 0 2.815 6 15 7 0 0 0 0
3 Y 103 50 1.645 49 2.235 47 3.384 45 2.235 191 2 0 2.375 1 3 1 3 4 4 11

4 Y 104 45 4.412 46 5.120 46 3.502 44 3.459 181 13 0 4.123 24 37 18 0
5 Y 105 44 2.952 45 4.084 49 2.261 43 3.020 181 12 0 3.079 12 24 12 0
6 Y 106 46 4.161 43 4.580 42 2.387 47 3.643 178 18 0 3.693 22 40 21 0
7 Y 107 44 2.827 47 3.246 44 2.700 48 2.680 183 7 0 2.863 8 15 8 0 0 0 0
8 Y 108 46 5.078 36 5.065 33 3.613 46 4.372 161 26 0 4.532 25 51 26 0
9 Y 109 48 2.756 49 2.464 49 2.990 46 3.782 192 1 0 2.998 9 10 4 4 0 1 5

10 Y 110 44 3.027 45 2.672 41 3.496 44 4.957 174 19 0 3.538 20 39 20 0
11 Y 111 48 3.585 47 3.381 47 2.917 46 3.145 188 6 0 3.257 17 23 11 0 0
12 Y 112 39 2.405 41 3.026 42 3.870 43 3.358 165 23 0 3.165 15 38 19 0

13 Y 113 46 1.480 46 3.076 47 3.026 42 2.589 181 10 0 2.543 2 12 5 0 3 0 3
14 Y 114 46 2.069 47 2.370 49 3.344 47 2.472 189 4 0 2.564 3 7 2 1 2 3 6
15 Y 115 49 2.510 41 4.272 47 1.361 43 4.192 180 14 0 3.084 13 27 13 0

16 Y 116 50 1.640 49 2.507 47 3.159 45 3.251 191 3 0 2.639 4 7 3 2 1 2 5
17 Y 117 42 3.888 46 2.319 44 4.031 47 3.279 179 16 0 3.379 19 35 17 0
18 Y 118 49 2.935 45 3.484 40 2.527 48 2.062 182 8 0 2.752 5 13 6 0 0 0 0

19 Y 119 R 40 6.908 46 4.660 42 3.472 43 7.694 171 21 0 5.684 26 47 25 0
20 Y 120 46 3.735 44 3.522 42 2.883 47 2.671 179 15 0 3.203 16 31 16 0
21 Y 201 47 3.437 49 1.773 46 3.595 36 3.751 178 17 0 3.139 14 31 15 0

22 Y 202 34 5.697 42 5.387 40 6.190 39 6.286 155 27 0 5.890 27 54 27 0
23 Y 203 47 2.475 43 4.477 41 3.216 50 1.919 181 11 0 3.022 10 21 10 0 0 0
24 Y 204 39 3.411 38 3.230 45 3.945 48 3.810 170 22 0 3.599 21 43 23 0

25 Y 205 38 4.790 46 4.603 46 3.713 42 2.565 172 20 0 3.918 23 43 24 0
26 Y 206 42 2.920 29 3.865 42 2.847 48 3.830 161 25 0 3.366 18 43 22 0
27 Y 207 R 46 2.741 29 1.613 43 3.548 44 3.423 162 24 0 2.831 7 31 14 0 0

3
7
7

10
12
13
15
15
16
21
23
24
27

Ronald Evenson

Bruce Boersma
Matt Koohy
Paul Koohy
Wayne Kelm
James Salwei

Jan Davis
Tod Soeby
Andrew Schmitz
Kevin Mielke
Jason Boersma

Mike McBride

Competitor

Paul Hilgedick
Randy Minor
Greg Wahlstrom

Craig Anderson
Dean Kapphahn
Jess Jones
Jason Wolf
Robert DiRose

Rob Gascoigne
Robert UnertL
Matthew Ritchie
Anthony Landers
Trampas Kluender

William Zaborowski

Greg Carlson

Jess Jones William Zaborowski
Matt Koohy

Robert DiRose
Anthony Landers

Randy Minor

Number of LG IBS shooters:  

Rob Gascoigne
Mike McBride

IBS 600 YARD MATCH #5

8/10/2019

LIGHT GUN RESULTS

HUNTERS POINTE SHOOTING COMPLEX - HUMBOLDT, SD

Jess Jones
Robert UnertL

LIGHT GUN SCORE AGG

Greg Wahlstrom

Robert UnertL
Mike McBride
Paul Hilgedick

LIGHT GUN OVERALLLIGHT GUN GROUP AGG

LG TARGET 3

Craig Anderson

Paul Hilgedick
William Zaborowski

Robert DiRose
Craig Anderson

Tod Soeby

47
46
29

Randy Minor
Mike McBride

Ronald Evenson

LIGHT GUN SINGLE TARGET SMALLEST GROUP

Tod Soeby
Rob Gascoigne

Matt Koohy

Greg Wahlstrom

Ronald Evenson

Greg Wahlstrom
Robert UnertL

Matt Koohy

LIGHT GUN SINGLE TARGET HIGHEST SCORE

OVERALL 
PLACE

ROOKIE, 
FEMALE, 
JUNIOR

RELAY- 
BENCH

SOY Points

Robert UnertL
Paul Hilgedick

Greg Wahlstrom
Jess Jones

Mike McBride

LG TARGET 4 X 
TOTAL

Tod Soeby
Rob Gascoigne
Craig Anderson

SCORE 
AGG

SCORE 
RANK

GROUP 
AGG

GROUP 
RANK

(GROUP + 
SCORE)

LG TARGET 1 LG TARGET 2



1ST 189 1ST 1.852 1ST
2ND 180 2nd 2.034 2ND
3RD 178 3rd 2.333 3RD
4TH 175 4th 2.633 4TH
5TH 174 5th 2.704 5TH
6TH 174 6th 2.851 6TH
7TH 173 7th 2.918 7TH
8TH 171 8th 3.025 8TH
9TH 168 9th 3.060 9TH

10TH 167 10th 3.281 10TH
11th

X 12th
1ST 50 1.096 0 1ST 1.045 13th
2nd 50 1.816 0 2ND 1.096
3rd 49 1.912 0 3RD 1.379 27

IBS Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score Group Overall Total
1 Y 101 47 1.379 43 3.738 42 2.322 48 1.893 180 2 0 2.333 3 5 2 3 2 3 8
2 Y 102 29 1.559 44 1.521 44 2.542 37 2.515 154 18 0 2.034 2 20 8 3 0 3
3 Y 103 41 7.441 38 2.700 30 3.045 41 4.130 150 21 0 4.329 19 40 23 0

4 Y 104 40 4.103 46 2.484 41 3.108 44 2.546 171 8 0 3.060 9 17 6 0 0 0 0
5 Y 105 35 4.377 48 3.820 46 3.853 13 4.107 142 24 0 4.039 17 41 24 0
6 Y 106 34 4.810 43 7.340 43 4.003 20 5.748 140 25 0 5.475 25 50 26 0
7 Y 107 31 5.177 45 6.000 44 5.750 37 3.537 157 17 0 5.116 22 39 22 0
8 Y 108 36 3.121 45 2.703 47 5.112 34 3.806 162 13 0 3.686 15 28 14 0
9 Y 109 33 2.918 43 2.880 50 1.816 34 3.203 160 16 0 2.704 5 21 9 0 0 0

10 Y 110 38 3.384 38 4.102 48 1.863 37 4.591 161 15 0 3.485 13 28 13 0
11 Y 111 30 1.808 39 5.168 45 4.400 39 1.962 153 20 0 3.335 11 31 15 0
12 Y 112 44 2.990 31 4.809 33 2.488 40 2.835 148 22 0 3.281 10 32 16 0 0

13 Y 113 48 3.650 47 3.167 42 3.634 38 3.945 175 4 0 3.599 14 18 7 1 0 1
14 Y 114 37 3.361 45 2.878 45 2.713 34 3.146 161 14 0 3.025 8 22 10 0 0 0
15 Y 115 42 5.090 41 7.226 43 2.272 39 4.762 165 11 0 4.838 21 32 17 0

16 Y 116 42 3.470 41 1.045 48 2.473 36 3.544 167 10 0 2.633 4 14 5 0 1 0 1
17 Y 117 41 3.273 39 5.845 35 4.832 39 2.812 154 19 0 4.191 18 37 20 0
18 Y 118 46 2.332 44 2.067 50 1.096 49 1.912 189 1 0 1.852 1 2 1 4 4 4 12

19 Y 119 R 35 4.032 43 3.318 42 3.049 42 2.953 162 12 0 3.338 12 24 11 0
20 Y 120 35 5.328 23 4.468 42 3.525 47 2.754 147 23 0 4.019 16 39 21 0
21 Y 201 46 2.797 44 3.215 41 2.335 47 3.057 178 3 0 2.851 6 9 3 2 0 2 4

22 Y 202 47 4.585 42 5.533 40 6.945 44 5.986 173 7 0 5.762 26 33 19 0 0
23 Y 203 43 5.093 38 4.757 46 3.400 47 4.458 174 6 0 4.427 20 26 12 0 0
24 Y 204 48 1.683 36 2.524 43 3.138 47 4.325 174 5 0 2.918 7 12 4 0 0 1 1

25 Y 205 42 7.885 39 3.807 45 3.656 42 6.006 168 9 0 5.339 24 33 18 0 0
26 Y 206 24 6.153 40 2.600 DQ DQ 48 1.783 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
27 Y 207 R 21 6.304 30 4.759 42 6.600 45 3.214 138 26 0 5.219 23 49 25 0

SOY Points

HEAVY GUN OVERALL

Jason Boersma
Paul Koohy

Greg Wahlstrom
Matthew Ritchie

Mike McBride
Rob Gascoigne

Jess Jones
Paul Hilgedick

Andrew Schmitz

2
5
9

12
14
17
18
20
21
22
24

26

Matt Koohy
Bruce Boersma

Tod Soeby
William Zaborowski

28Greg Wahlstrom

47
50
41

HEAVY GUN SINGLE TARGET SMALLEST GROUP Matt Koohy
Jason Wolf

Number of HG IBS shooters:  

HEAVY GUN RESULTS

HEAVY GUN SCORE AGG
Tod Soeby

Rob Gascoigne
William Zaborowski

Greg Wahlstrom
Jess Jones

William Zaborowski
Jason Boersma
Mike McBride

Paul Koohy

Jason Boersma
Bruce Boersma
Matt Koohy
Paul Koohy
Wayne Kelm

Greg Wahlstrom
Jan Davis
Tod Soeby
Andrew Schmitz
Kevin Mielke

James Salwei
Ronald Evenson

Robert DiRose
Greg Carlson
Mike McBride
Paul Hilgedick
Randy Minor

Trampas Kluender
Craig Anderson
Dean Kapphahn
Jess Jones
Jason Wolf

William Zaborowski
Rob Gascoigne
Robert UnertL
Matthew Ritchie

(GROUP + 
SCORE)

Anthony Landers

RELAY- 
BENCH

ROOKIE, 
FEMALE, 
JUNIOR

SCORE 
AGG

SCORE 
RANK

GROUP 
AGG

GROUP 
RANKCompetitor

HG TARGET 1 HG TARGET 2 HG TARGET 3 HG TARGET 4 X 
TOTAL

IBS 600 YARD MATCH #5
HUNTERS POINTE SHOOTING COMPLEX - HUMBOLDT, SD

HEAVY GUN SINGLE TARGET HIGHEST SCORE
Tod Soeby
Jess Jones
Tod Soeby

Greg Wahlstrom

OVERALL 
PLACE

Matthew Ritchie
Greg Carlson

Tod Soeby
William Zaborowski

Wayne Kelm

Jason Boersma
Paul Koohy

Paul Hilgedick

HEAVY GUN GROUP AGG
Tod Soeby

Matthew Ritchie

8/10/2019



HUNTERS POINTE SHOOTING COMPLEX - HUMBOLDT, SD
Light Gun Equipment List

8/10/2019

Competitor Caliber Action Barrel Stock Scope Powder Bullet Gunsmith
1 Greg Carlson LG 6 MM Definance Kreiger MCM Night Force Varget Berger Straight Lines
2 Kevin Mielke LG 6 BR Bat Brux Sharp Shooter 60 March 4895 105 ~
3 Jason Wolf LG 6 Dasher Bat Lederer McMillan Sightron ~ ~ Wheeler/Whalstrom
4 Matthew Richie LG 6 MM BRA Savage Bartlein McMillan Vortex Varget 110 A-Tip Mike Jensen
5 Ronald Evenson LG 6 MM Dasher ~ Broughton Shehane Night Force Varget Berger Hilgedick
6 Wayne Kelm LG 6 MM Dasher Savage Krieger Shehane Night Force Varget Sierra Rayhill
7 Andrew Schmitz LG 6.5 Creedmoor Reminton 700 Shilen Grayboe Burris XTR II H4350 Hornady chmitz Custom Arm
8 Jason Boersma LG 65 Outlaw Borden Krieger Kelbys Vortex H4350 Berger Self
9 Bruce Boerma LG 6 MM Savage Brouhton SSS Leupold Rol 15 Berger Minor

10 Matt Koohy LG 6 MM Dasher Bat Krieger Shehane Night Force 15-55 Berger Gritters/Bigelow
11 Paul Koohy LG 6 Dasher Bat Krieger ~ ~ Varget Bart Bigelow
12 James Salwei LG 6 BR Neskia Krieger D& B Night Force H 4895 Berger Self
13 Tod Soeby LG 6.5 47 C Bat M Krieger Shehane Leupold H 4350 Berger Walstrom
14 Anthony Landers LG 6.5 284 Savage Bartlien Stockade Vortex Golden Eagle ~ Hornady Mike Jensen
15 Trampas Kluender LG 6 MM BR Savage Bartlien Savage Night Force Varget Hornady Mike Jensen
16 Craig Anderson LG 6 Creedmoor Kelbly Bartlein Revolution Night Force H 4350 Hornady Mike Jensen
17 Dean Kapphahn LG 243 Bat Krieger McMillan Night Force ~ ~ Wahlstrom
18 Jess Jones LG 6 BR Borden Krieger McMillan Leupold Varget Berger Leo
19 Robert DiRose LG 6 BR Nesika Krieger G. Gitters Sightron Varget Bart G. Gitters
20 Mike McBride LG 6 BRA Borden Brux PRT Night Force H 4895 Vapor Trail Kinsley
21 Paul Hilgedick LG 6 MM Dasher Bat Brux Hilgedick & Kinsle Night Force Varget Berger Hilgedick
22 Randy Minor LG 6 Dasher Stiller Brux Self Night Force ~ Berger Self
23 Greg Wahlstrom LG 6 DX ~ Krieger McMillan Night Force Varget Berger Self
24 William Zaborowski LG 6 MM Bat Krieger Zaborowski March Varget Berger Zaborowski
25 Rob Gascoigne LG 6 BR Bat K & P Zaborowski March Varget Berger Zaborowski
26 Robert Unertl LG 6 BRAI Definance Bartlien Own Vontex G -C1 Varget Barts Zaborowski
27 Jan Davis LG 6 BR REM Bartlien Shehane Leupold Varget Berger Minor
28 LG
29 LG
30 LG
31 LG
32 LG



HUNTERS POINTE SHOOTING COMPLEX - HUMBOLDT, SD
Heavy Gun Equipment List

8/10/2019

Competitor Caliber Action Barrel Stock Scope Powder Bullet Gunsmith
1 Greg Carlson HG 6mm Defiance Krieger MCM Night Force Varget Bergee Straight Line
2 Kevin Mielke HG 6 BR Savage Brux Sharp Shooter 42 Night Force Varget 108 Moreo
3 Jason Wolf HG 6 Dasher Bat Lederer McMillan Sightron ~ ~ ~
4 Matthew Ritchie HG 6 MM BRA Savage Bartlein McMillan Vortex Varget 110 A-Tip Mike Jensen
5 Wayne Kelm HG 6 MM Dasher Savage Krieger Shehane Night Force Varget Sierra Rayhill
6 Andrew Schmitz HG 6.5 Creedmoor Remington 700 Shilen Grayboe Burris XTRII H4350 Hornady chmitz Custom Arm
7 Jason Boersma HG 650 Outlaw Bat Krieger McMillan Vortex H4350 Berger Self
8 Bruce Boersma HG 6 MM Savage Broughton SSS Leupold Rel. 15 Berger Minor
9 Matt Kooly HG 6 MM Dasher Bordon- Alpine Krieger ~ Night Force Varget Berger Bigelow

10 Paul Kooly HG 300 WSM Bat Krieger ~ Night Force H 4350 ~ Gordy
11 James Salwei HG 6 BR Nesika Krieger D&B Night Force H 4895 Berger Self
12 Tod Soeby HG 300 WSM Bal L Krieger Wahstrom Night Force H4350 Vapor Trail Walstrom
13 Anthony Landers HG 6.5 284 Savage Bartlien Stockade Vortex Golden Eagle ~ Hornady Mike Jensen
14 Trampas Kluender HG 6 MM BR Savage Bartlien Savage Night Force Varget Hornady Mike Jensen
15 Craig Anderson HG 6.5 Creed Savage Bartlein Savage Night Force 4350 Hornady Mike Jensen
16 Dean Kapphahn HG 243 Bat Krieger McMillan Night Force Varget Berger Bert VanHeuvein
17 Jess Jones HG 6 BRAI Bat Krieger DL Night Force Varget Berger Leo
18 Robert DiRose HG 6 BR Nesika Krieger G. Gitteres Sightron Varget Bart G. Gitteres
19 Ron Evenson HG 6 MM Dasher ~ Broughton Shehane Night Force Varget Berger Hilgedick
20 Mike McBride HG 6.5 Prancer Borden Brux McMillan Night Force H 4350 Vapor Trail Kinsley
21 Paul Hilgedick HG 6 MM Dasher Stolle Krieger Hilgedick Night Force Varget Berger Hilgedick
22 Randy Minor HG 6 Dasher Stiller Brux Self Night Force ~ Berger Self
23 Greg Wahlstrom HG 6 DX ~ Krieger McMillan Night Force Varget Berger Self
24 William Zaborowski HG 6 MM Bat Krieger Zaborowski March Varger Berger Zaborowski
25 Rob Gascoigne HG 6 Dasher Bat Muller Shehane Night Force RL 16 Burger Zaborowski
26 Robert Unertl HG 6 BRAI Bat - B Krieger Own Night Force Varget Barts Zaborowski
27 Jan Davis HG 6 BR REM Bartlien Shehane Leupold Varget Berger Minor
28 HG
29 HG
30 HG



Light gun name LG points Heavy gun name HG points
2-gun 
points

Total

101 LG  William Zaborowski 0 HG William Zaborowski 8 2 10
102 LG  Rob Gascoigne 0 HG Rob Gascoigne 3 0 3
103 LG  Robert UnertL 11 HG Robert UnertL 0 0 11
104 LG  Matthew Ritchie 0 HG Matthew Ritchie 0 0 0
105 LG  Anthony Landers 0 HG Anthony Landers 0 0 0
106 LG  Trampas Kluender 0 HG Trampas Kluender 0 0 0
107 LG  Craig Anderson 0 HG Craig Anderson 0 0 0
108 LG  Dean Kapphahn 0 HG Dean Kapphahn 0 0 0
109 LG  Jess Jones 5 HG Jess Jones 0 0 5
110 LG  Jason Wolf 0 HG Jason Wolf 0 0 0
111 LG  Robert DiRose 0 HG Robert DiRose 0 0 0
112 LG  Greg Carlson 0 HG Greg Carlson 0 0 0
113 LG  Mike McBride 3 HG Mike McBride 1 0 4
114 LG  Paul Hilgedick 6 HG Paul Hilgedick 0 1 7
115 LG  Randy Minor 0 HG Randy Minor 0 0 0
116 LG  Greg Wahlstrom 5 HG Greg Wahlstrom 1 3 9
117 LG  Jan Davis 0 HG Jan Davis 0 0 0
118 LG  Tod Soeby 0 HG Tod Soeby 12 4 16
119 LG  Andrew Schmitz 0 HG Andrew Schmitz 0 0 0
120 LG  Kevin Mielke 0 HG Kevin Mielke 0 0 0
201 LG  Jason Boersma 0 HG Jason Boersma 4 0 4
202 LG  Bruce Boersma 0 HG Bruce Boersma 0 0 0
203 LG  Matt Koohy 0 HG Matt Koohy 0 0 0
204 LG  Paul Koohy 0 HG Paul Koohy 1 0 1
205 LG  Wayne Kelm 0 HG Wayne Kelm 0 0 0
206 LG  James Salwei 0 HG James Salwei 0 0 0
207 LG  Ronald Evenson 0 HG Ronald Evenson 0 0 0

If names do not match 
use LG and HG columns

IBS 600 YARD MATCH #5
HUNTERS POINTE SHOOTING COMPLEX - HUMBOLDT, SD

8/10/2019

Total IBS points awarded for this match

*only use total if names in 
LG/HG match



1st 2.048 1ST 11 13TH 58
2nd 2.453 2ND 17 14th 60
3rd 2.510 3RD 20 15th 60
4th 2.583 4TH 22 16th 65
5th 2.601 5TH 25 17th 69

6TH 34 18th 71
7TH 40 19th 81

1st 382 8TH 44 20th 82
2nd 381 9TH 46
3rd 381 10TH 50
4th 378 11th 50 Number of IBS shooters for 2-gun points:

5th 375 12th 51 29
2 gun IBS

overall

placing

102 Greg Carlson Y 2.833 2.386 2.609 6 188 193 381 2 0 7 4 5 1 17 2 4

103 Kevin Mielke Y 2.996 2.873 2.934 11 181 185 366 11 0 12 15 12 11 50 11 0
104 Jason Wolf Y 3.502 3.727 3.614 21 179 181 360 17 0 20 18 24 20 82 21 0

105 Wayne Kelm Y 3.194 DQ DQ DQ 185 DQ DQ DQ 0 16 9 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

106 Andrew Schmitz Y R 3.529 3.722 3.626 22 178 172 350 23 0 21 19 23 25 88 24 0
107 Jason Boersma Y 3.647 2.604 3.126 14 182 190 372 7 0 22 14 10 5 51 12 0

108 Bruce Boersma Y 5.382 5.009 5.195 25 165 182 347 24 0 27 27 27 19 100 25 0

109 Matt Koohy Y 3.431 3.499 3.465 19 186 183 369 9 0 19 8 19 14 60 15 0
110 Paul Koohy Y 2.670 3.720 3.195 15 183 180 363 14 0 6 10 22 22 60 14 0

111 James Salwei Y DQ 2.482 DQ DQ DQ 186 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 6 8 DQ DQ 0

112 Tod Soeby Y 3.083 2.120 2.601 5 191 191 382 1 0 14 2 3 3 22 4 2
113 Matthew Ritchie Y 2.869 4.011 3.440 18 180 183 363 15 0 9 16 25 15 65 16 0

114 Anthony Landers Y 3.145 2.599 2.872 10 182 185 367 10 0 15 12 9 10 46 9 0

115 Trampas Kluender Y 3.652 3.186 3.419 17 170 182 352 20 0 23 24 17 17 81 19 0
116 Craig Anderson Y 2.916 3.235 3.075 13 179 184 363 13 0 10 17 18 13 58 13 0
117 Dean Kapphahn Y 4.346 4.135 4.240 24 169 186 355 18 0 25 26 26 9 86 23 0
118 Burt Van Heuveln Y 4.481 2.953 3.717 23 174 179 353 19 0 26 21 13 23 83 22 0
119 Jess Jones Y DQ 3.657 DQ DQ DQ 169 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 21 26 DQ DQ 0
202 Robert DiRose Y 2.537 2.370 2.453 2 191 182 373 6 0 4 1 4 16 25 5 1
203 Maia Wolf Y F 2.567 3.147 2.857 9 186 189 375 5 0 5 7 16 6 34 6 0
204 Mike McBride Y 2.465 2.788 2.627 7 190 191 381 3 0 2 3 11 4 20 3 3
205 Paul Hilgedick Y 2.948 3.140 3.044 12 182 187 369 8 0 11 11 15 7 44 8 0
206 Randy Minor Y 3.924 3.057 3.490 20 171 180 351 22 0 24 23 14 21 82 20 0
207 Greg Wahlstrom Y 2.489 2.531 2.510 3 187 178 365 12 0 3 5 8 24 40 7 0
208 William Zaborowski Y 2.867 3.610 3.238 16 169 182 351 21 0 8 25 20 18 71 18 0
209 Rob Gascoigne Y 3.230 1.935 2.583 4 177 184 361 16 0 17 20 1 12 50 10 0
210 Robert Unertl Y 2.101 1.995 2.048 1 186 192 378 4 0 1 6 2 2 11 1 5

211 Stephen Curran Y 3.059 2.487 2.773 8 173 163 336 25 0 13 22 7 27 69 17 0
212 Matthew Chamness Y R 3.291 DQ DQ DQ 182 DQ DQ DQ 0 18 13 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
213  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

LG 
group 
rank

LG 
score 
rankIBSCompetitor

 2-GUN    
SOY     

POINTS

HG 
group 
rank

HG 
score 
rank

Rob Gascoigne
Kevin Mielke

Greg Carlson
Mike McBride

Tod Soeby
Robert DiRose

Maia Wolf

Jason Boersma

Trampas Kluender
Randy Minor

LG 
GROUP

HG 
GROUP

2 gun 
Group 
AGG

Score 
AGG

LG 
score

2 gun 
Group 
RANK

HG 
score

2 gun 
Score 
RANK

 Total     X-
count 
LG+HG

overall 
pts

Greg Wahlstrom
Paul Hilgedick

Anthony Landers

IBS 600 YARD MATCH #6
HUNTERS POINTE SHOOTING COMPLEX - HUMBOLDT, SD

Two Gun Overall Results

8/11/2019

TWO GUN GROUP AGG
Craig Anderson

Paul Koohy
Matt Koohy

Matthew Ritchie
Stephen Curran

Robert Unertl
Robert DiRose

Greg Wahlstrom
Rob Gascoigne

Tod Soeby

Tod Soeby
Greg Carlson

Mike McBride
Robert Unertl

Maia Wolf

William Zaborowski

Robert Unertl

TWO GUN SCORE AGG

ROOKIE, 
FEMALE, 
JUNIOR



1ST 191 1ST 2.101 1ST
2ND 191 2nd 2.465 2ND
3RD 190 3rd 2.489 3RD
4TH 188 4th 2.537 4TH
5TH 187 5th 2.567 5TH
6TH 186 6th 2.670 6TH
7TH 186 7th 2.833 7TH
8TH 186 8th 2.867 8TH
9TH 185 9th 2.869 9TH

10TH 183 10th 2.916 10TH
11th

X 12th
1ST 50 0.852 0 1ST 0.852 13th
2ND 50 1.613 0 2nd 1.613
3RD 50 1.880 0 3rd 1.86 29

IBS Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score Group Overall Total
1 Y 102 43 3.383 49 2.175 48 3.288 48 2.485 188 4 0 2.833 7 11 5 2 0 1 3
2 Y 103 46 2.839 46 3.665 46 2.587 43 2.892 181 15 0 2.996 12 27 13 0
3 Y 104 44 2.658 47 3.504 47 4.655 41 3.190 179 18 0 3.502 20 38 21 0
4 Y 105 44 2.709 45 4.506 49 2.235 47 3.324 185 9 0 3.194 16 25 11 0 0
5 Y 106 R 46 3.740 42 3.069 48 3.908 42 3.398 178 19 0 3.529 21 40 22 0
6 Y 107 47 2.512 47 4.454 48 3.259 40 4.364 182 14 0 3.647 22 36 19 0
7 Y 108 45 5.203 42 5.601 35 4.834 43 5.890 165 27 0 5.382 27 54 27 0
8 Y 109 45 4.041 47 4.114 46 2.411 48 3.159 186 8 0 3.431 19 27 15 0 0
9 Y 110 44 4.000 45 2.128 49 2.201 45 2.350 183 10 0 2.670 6 16 7 0 0 0 0

10 Y 111 43 3.800 30 3.697 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
11 Y 112 47 3.536 49 2.850 46 3.790 49 2.155 191 2 0 3.083 14 16 8 4 0 4
12 Y 113 44 2.773 38 4.145 50 2.504 48 2.052 180 16 0 2.869 9 25 10 0 0 0
13 Y 114 48 3.669 47 4.281 43 2.143 44 2.487 182 12 0 3.145 15 27 14 0
14 Y 115 47 3.061 45 3.646 40 3.365 38 4.534 170 24 0 3.652 23 47 23 0
15 Y 116 42 2.616 42 4.220 46 2.382 49 2.445 179 17 0 2.916 10 27 12 0 0
16 Y 117 45 2.901 35 8.240 46 3.355 43 2.888 169 26 0 4.346 25 51 26 0
17 Y 118 47 2.908 39 5.993 46 4.248 42 4.773 174 21 0 4.481 26 47 25 0
18 Y 119 43 2.419 43 4.943 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
19 Y 202 49 2.278 46 4.050 50 1.613 46 2.206 191 1 0 2.537 4 5 2 5 2 4 11
20 Y 203 F 46 3.746 48 2.255 47 2.274 45 1.991 186 7 0 2.567 5 12 6 0 1 0 1
21 Y 204 47 2.235 50 0.852 49 3.026 44 3.746 190 3 0 2.465 2 5 1 3 4 5 12
22 Y 205 45 3.193 47 2.192 44 3.782 46 2.625 182 11 0 2.948 11 22 9 0 0
23 Y 206 45 3.862 42 4.559 43 3.154 41 4.119 171 23 0 3.924 24 47 24 0
24 Y 207 49 2.829 44 2.043 46 2.839 48 2.246 187 5 0 2.489 3 8 4 1 3 2 6
25 Y 208 28 2.646 49 2.941 46 3.279 46 2.600 169 25 0 2.867 8 33 17 0 0
26 Y 209 43 4.256 41 3.123 44 2.649 49 2.893 177 20 0 3.230 17 37 20 0
27 Y 210 49 2.168 48 1.860 39 2.495 50 1.880 186 6 0 2.101 1 7 3 0 5 3 8
28 Y 211 36 2.673 48 2.538 42 3.662 47 3.363 173 22 0 3.059 13 35 18 0
29 Y 212 R 47 3.177 43 2.260 45 3.659 47 4.066 182 13 0 3.291 18 31 16 0

5
5
7
8

11
12
16
16
22
25
25
27
27

Robert Unertl
Stephen Curran
Matthew Chamness

Paul Hilgedick
Randy Minor
Greg Wahlstrom
William Zaborowski
Rob Gascoigne

Burt Van Heuveln
Jess Jones
Robert DiRose
Maia Wolf
Mike McBride

Anthony Landers

Competitor

Trampas Kluender
Craig Anderson
Dean Kapphahn

Bruce Boersma
Matt Koohy
Paul Koohy
James Salwei
Tod Soeby

Kevin Mielke
Jason Wolf
Wayne Kelm
Andrew Schmitz
Jason Boersma

Greg Carlson

Matthew Ritchie

Matthew Ritchie Paul Hilgedick
Matthew Ritchie

Wayne Kelm
Craig Anderson

Kevin Mielke

Number of LG IBS shooters:  

Wayne Kelm
Paul Koohy

IBS 600 YARD MATCH #6

8/11/2019

LIGHT GUN RESULTS

HUNTERS POINTE SHOOTING COMPLEX - HUMBOLDT, SD

Robert DiRose
Tod Soeby

LIGHT GUN SCORE AGG

Mike McBride

Robert Unertl
Mike McBride

Greg Wahlstrom

LIGHT GUN OVERALLLIGHT GUN GROUP AGG

LG TARGET 3

William Zaborowski

Greg Carlson
Greg Wahlstrom

Robert Unertl
Maia Wolf

Matt Koohy

50
50
48

Mike McBride
Robert DiRose
Robert Unertl

LIGHT GUN SINGLE TARGET SMALLEST GROUP

Maia Wolf
Paul Koohy

Craig Anderson

Robert DiRose

Greg Carlson

Mike McBride
Robert DiRose
Robert Unertl

LIGHT GUN SINGLE TARGET HIGHEST SCORE

OVERALL 
PLACE

ROOKIE, 
FEMALE, 
JUNIOR

RELAY- 
BENCH

SOY Points

Mike McBride
Robert DiRose
Robert Unertl

Greg Wahlstrom
Greg Carlson

LG TARGET 4 X 
TOTAL

Maia Wolf
Paul Koohy
Tod Soeby

SCORE 
AGG

SCORE 
RANK

GROUP 
AGG

GROUP 
RANK

(GROUP + 
SCORE)

LG TARGET 1 LG TARGET 2



1ST 193 1ST 1.935 1ST
2ND 192 2nd 1.995 2ND
3RD 191 3rd 2.120 3RD
4TH 191 4th 2.370 4TH
5TH 190 5th 2.386 5TH
6TH 189 6th 2.482 6TH
7TH 187 7th 2.487 7TH
8TH 186 8th 2.531 8TH
9TH 186 9th 2.599 9TH

10TH 185 10th 2.604 10TH
11th

X 12th
1ST 50 1.410 0 1ST 1.160 13th
2nd 50 1.551 0 2ND 1.272
3rd 50 1.783 0 3RD 1.410 29

IBS Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score Group Overall Total
1 Y 102 48 3.175 50 1.410 47 1.719 48 3.238 193 1 0 2.386 5 6 3 5 1 3 9
2 Y 103 48 3.122 45 3.048 44 2.291 48 3.031 185 11 0 2.873 12 23 12 0
3 Y 104 46 3.747 47 2.649 42 2.419 46 6.093 181 20 0 3.727 24 44 24 0
4 Y 105 DQ DQ DQ DQ 44 4.180 44 2.949 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
5 Y 106 R 42 4.059 46 3.122 40 4.729 44 2.979 172 25 0 3.722 23 48 27 0
6 Y 107 47 2.529 48 1.853 47 4.254 48 1.780 190 5 0 2.604 10 15 6 1 0 0 1
7 Y 108 40 6.591 48 4.939 46 4.210 48 4.294 182 19 0 5.009 27 46 25 0
8 Y 109 44 2.676 47 3.225 49 3.445 43 4.651 183 14 0 3.499 19 33 15 0
9 Y 110 49 3.702 44 3.677 45 2.691 42 4.810 180 22 0 3.720 22 44 23 0

10 Y 111 48 2.945 43 1.841 47 2.550 48 2.593 186 8 0 2.482 6 14 5 0 0 1 1
11 Y 112 47 2.009 48 2.663 48 1.783 48 2.024 191 3 0 2.120 3 6 2 3 3 4 10
12 Y 113 46 6.086 47 3.052 44 3.441 46 3.463 183 15 0 4.011 25 40 22 0
13 Y 114 43 2.080 50 1.783 44 3.583 48 2.951 185 10 0 2.599 9 19 8 0 0 0 0
14 Y 115 46 3.308 48 1.964 48 3.084 40 4.388 182 17 0 3.186 17 34 17 0
15 Y 116 49 3.198 42 3.705 47 3.021 46 3.015 184 13 0 3.235 18 31 13 0
16 Y 117 49 3.056 46 3.406 47 4.412 44 5.665 186 9 0 4.135 26 35 19 0 0
17 Y 118 49 2.490 38 2.657 45 2.392 47 4.274 179 23 0 2.953 13 36 20 0
18 Y 119 45 3.941 43 2.100 37 3.793 44 4.792 169 26 0 3.657 21 47 26 0
19 Y 202 45 3.008 44 1.272 47 2.004 46 3.196 182 16 0 2.370 4 20 9 2 0 2
20 Y 203 F 47 1.844 47 5.248 50 1.900 45 3.595 189 6 0 3.147 16 22 11 0 0
21 Y 204 48 2.780 47 4.011 48 2.485 48 1.877 191 4 0 2.788 11 15 7 2 0 2
22 Y 205 45 2.722 49 3.265 46 4.135 47 2.437 187 7 0 3.140 15 22 10 0 0 0
23 Y 206 45 2.500 46 2.785 46 2.912 43 4.032 180 21 0 3.057 14 35 18 0
24 Y 207 44 2.315 48 2.141 42 2.781 44 2.886 178 24 0 2.531 8 32 14 0 0
25 Y 208 46 2.885 49 2.889 40 4.532 47 4.135 182 18 0 3.610 20 38 21 0
26 Y 209 46 2.496 46 1.160 42 2.084 50 2.001 184 12 0 1.935 1 13 4 5 2 7
27 Y 210 50 1.551 48 2.456 50 2.268 44 1.705 192 2 0 1.995 2 4 1 4 4 5 13
28 Y 211 44 2.870 37 2.538 36 2.127 46 2.413 163 27 0 2.487 7 34 16 0 0
29 Y 212 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

SOY Points

HEAVY GUN OVERALL

Greg Carlson
Rob Gascoigne
James Salwei

Jason Boersma
Mike McBride

Anthony Landers
Robert DiRose
Paul Hilgedick

Maia Wolf

4
6
6

13
14
15
15
19
20
22
22

23

Maia Wolf
Paul Hilgedick

Robert Unertl
Tod Soeby

31Rob Gascoigne

50
44
46

HEAVY GUN SINGLE TARGET SMALLEST GROUP Kevin Mielke
Craig Anderson

Number of HG IBS shooters:  

HEAVY GUN RESULTS

HEAVY GUN SCORE AGG
Rob Gascoigne
Robert Unertl

Tod Soeby
Robert DiRose
Greg Carlson

Robert Unertl
Tod Soeby

Mike McBride
Jason Boersma

Mike McBride
Paul Hilgedick
Randy Minor
Greg Wahlstrom
William Zaborowski

Dean Kapphahn
Burt Van Heuveln
Jess Jones
Robert DiRose
Maia Wolf

Rob Gascoigne
Robert Unertl
Stephen Curran
Matthew Chamness

Tod Soeby
Matthew Ritchie
Anthony Landers
Trampus Kluender
Craig Anderson

Jason Boersma
Bruce Boersma
Matt Koohy
Paul Koohy
James Salwei

Greg Carlson
Kevin Mielke
Jason Wolf
Wayne Kelm

(GROUP + 
SCORE)

Andrew Schmitz

RELAY- 
BENCH

ROOKIE, 
FEMALE, 
JUNIOR

SCORE 
AGG

SCORE 
RANK

GROUP 
AGG

GROUP 
RANKCompetitor

HG TARGET 1 HG TARGET 2 HG TARGET 3 HG TARGET 4 X 
TOTAL

IBS 600 YARD MATCH #6
HUNTERS POINTE SHOOTING COMPLEX - HUMBOLDT, SD

HEAVY GUN SINGLE TARGET HIGHEST SCORE
Greg Carlson
Robert Unertl

Anthony Landers

Anthony Landers

OVERALL 
PLACE

Anthony Landers
Jason Boersma

Robert DiRose
Greg Carlson

Dean Kapphahn

James Salwei
Stephen Curran
Greg Wahlstrom

HEAVY GUN GROUP AGG
Greg Carlson

James Salwei

8/11/2019



HUNTERS POINTE SHOOTING COMPLEX - HUMBOLDT, SD
Light Gun Equipment List

8/11/2019

Competitor Caliber Action Barrel Stock Scope Powder Bullet Gunsmith
1 Greg Carlson LG 6 MM Definance Kreiger MCM Night Force Varget Berger Straight Lines
2 Kevin Mielke LG 6 BR Bat Brux Sharp Shooter 60 March 4895 105 ~
3 Jason Wolf LG 6 Dasher Bat Lederer McMillan Sightron ~ ~ Wheeler/Whalstrom
4 Matthew Richie LG 6 MM BRA Savage Bartlein McMillan Vortex Varget 110 A-Tip Mike Jensen
5 Matthew Chamness LG 6MM BRA Savage Bartlein McMillan Vortex Varget 110 A-Tip Mike Jensen
6 Wayne Kelm LG 6 MM Dasher Savage Krieger Shehane Night Force Varget Sierra Rayhill
7 Andrew Schmitz LG 6.5 Creedmoor Reminton 700 Shilen Grayboe Burris XTR II H4350 Hornady chmitz Custom Arm
8 Jason Boersma LG 65 Outlaw Borden Krieger Kelbys Vortex H4350 Berger Self
9 Bruce Boerma LG 6 MM Savage Brouhton SSS Leupold Rol 15 Berger Minor

10 Matt Koohy LG 6 MM Dasher Bat Krieger Shehane Night Force 15-55 Berger Gritters/Bigelow
11 Paul Koohy LG 6 Dasher Bat Krieger ~ ~ Varget Bart Bigelow
12 James Salwei LG 6 BR Neskia Krieger D& B Night Force H 4895 Berger Self
13 Tod Soeby LG 6.5 47 C Bat M Krieger Shehane Leupold H 4350 Berger Walstrom
14 Anthony Landers LG 6.5 284 Savage Bartlien Stockade Vortex Golden Eagle ~ Hornady Mike Jensen
15 Trampas Kluender LG 6 MM BR Savage Bartlien Savage Night Force Varget Hornady Mike Jensen
16 Craig Anderson LG 6 Creedmoor Kelbly Bartlein Revolution Night Force H 4350 Hornady Mike Jensen
17 Dean Kapphahn LG 243 Bat Krieger McMillan Night Force ~ ~ Wahlstrom
18 Bert Vanheuvein LG 6 Haverkamp Brux SSS Sightron 10x50 108/Berger Self
19 Jess Jones LG 6 BR Borden Krieger McMillan Leupold Varget Berger Leo
20 Robert DiRose LG 6 BR Nesika Krieger G. Gitters Sightron Varget Bart
21 Maia Wolf LG 6 BRA Falley Krieger Scoville Sightron ~ 103 V Wheeler
22 Mike McBride LG 6 BRA Borden Brux PRT Night Force H 4895 Vapor Trail Kinsley
23 Paul Hilgedick LG 6 MM Dasher Bat Brux Hilgedick & Kinsle Night Force Varget Berger Hilgedick
24 Randy Minor LG 6 Dasher Stiller Brux Self Night Force ~ Berger Self
25 Greg Wahlstrom LG 6 DX ~ Krieger McMillan Night Force Varget Berger Self
26 William Zaborowski LG 6 MM Bat Krieger Zaborowski March Varget Berger Zaborowski
27 Rob Gascoigne LG 6 BR Bat K & P Zaborowski March Varget Berger Zaborowski
28 Robert Unertl LG 6 BRAI Definance Bartlien Own Vontex G -C1 Varget Barts Zaborowski
29 Steve Curren LG 6 BR Bat Krieger McMillan Night Force Varget Berger Bruno/Walstrom
30 LG
31 LG
32 LG



HUNTERS POINTE SHOOTING COMPLEX - HUMBOLDT, SD
Heavy Gun Equipment List

8/11/2019

Competitor Caliber Action Barrel Stock Scope Powder Bullet Gunsmith
1 Greg Carlson HG 6 MM Definance Kreiger MCM Night Force Varget Berger Straight Lines
2 Kevin Mielke HG 6 BR Bat Brux Sharp Shooter 60 March 4895 105 ~
3 Jason Wolf HG 6 Dasher Bat Lederer McMillan Sightron ~ ~ Wheeler/Whalstrom
4 Matthew Richie HG 6 MM BRA Savage Bartlein McMillan Vortex Varget 110 A-Tip Mike Jensen
5 Wayne Kelm HG 6 MM Dasher Savage Krieger Shehane Night Force Varget Sierra Rayhill
6 Andrew Schmitz HG 6.5 Creedmoor Reminton 700 Shilen Grayboe Burris XTR II H4350 Hornady chmitz Custom Arm
7 Jason Boersma HG 65 Outlaw Borden Krieger Kelbys Vortex H4350 Berger Self
8 Bruce Boerma HG 6 MM Savage Brouhton SSS Leupold Rol 15 Berger Minor
9 Matt Koohy HG 6 MM Dasher Bat Krieger Shehane Night Force 15-55 Berger Gritters/Bigelow

10 Paul Koohy HG 6 Dasher Bat Krieger ~ ~ Varget Bart Bigelow
11 James Salwei HG 6 BR Neskia Krieger D& B Night Force H 4895 Berger Self
12 Tod Soeby HG 6.5 47 C Bat M Krieger Shehane Leupold H 4350 Berger Walstrom
13 Anthony Landers HG 6.5 284 Savage Bartlien Stockade Vortex Golden Eagle ~ Hornady Mike Jensen
14 Trampas Kluender HG 6 MM BR Savage Bartlien Savage Night Force Varget Hornady Mike Jensen
15 Craig Anderson HG 6 Creedmoor Kelbly Bartlein Revolution Night Force H 4350 Hornady Mike Jensen
16 Dean Kapphahn HG 243 Bat Krieger McMillan Night Force ~ ~ Wahlstrom
17 Bert Vanheuvein HG 6 Haverkamp Brux SSS Sightron 10x50 108/Berger Self
18 Jess Jones HG 6 BR Borden Krieger McMillan Leupold Varget Berger Leo
19 Robert DiRose HG 6 BR Nesika Krieger G. Gitters Sightron Varget Bart
20 Maia Wolf HG 6 BRA Falley Krieger Scoville Sightron ~ 103 V Wheeler
21 Mike McBride HG 6 BRA Borden Brux PRT Night Force H 4895 Vapor Trail Kinsley
22 Paul Hilgedick HG 6 MM Dasher Bat Brux Hilgedick & Kinsle Night Force Varget Berger Hilgedick
23 Randy Minor HG 6 Dasher Stiller Brux Self Night Force ~ Berger Self
24 Greg Wahlstrom HG 6 DX ~ Krieger McMillan Night Force Varget Berger Self
25 William Zaborowski HG 6 MM Bat Krieger Zaborowski March Varget Berger Zaborowski
26 Rob Gascoigne HG 6 BR Bat K & P Zaborowski March Varget Berger Zaborowski
27 Robert Unertl HG 6 BRAI Definance Bartlien Own Vontex G -C1 Varget Barts Zaborowski
28 Steve Curren HG 6 BR Bat Krieger McMillan Night Force Varget Berger Bruno/Walstrom
29 HG
30 HG



Light gun name LG points Heavy gun name HG points
2-gun 
points

Total

102 LG  Greg Carlson 3 HG Greg Carlson 9 4 16
103 LG  Kevin Mielke 0 HG Kevin Mielke 0 0 0
104 LG  Jason Wolf 0 HG Jason Wolf 0 0 0
105 LG  Wayne Kelm 0 HG Wayne Kelm 0 0 0
106 LG  Andrew Schmitz 0 HG Andrew Schmitz 0 0 0
107 LG  Jason Boersma 0 HG Jason Boersma 1 0 1
108 LG  Bruce Boersma 0 HG Bruce Boersma 0 0 0
109 LG  Matt Koohy 0 HG Matt Koohy 0 0 0
110 LG  Paul Koohy 0 HG Paul Koohy 0 0 0
111 LG  James Salwei 0 HG James Salwei 1 0 1
112 LG  Tod Soeby 4 HG Tod Soeby 10 2 16
113 LG  Matthew Ritchie 0 HG Matthew Ritchie 0 0 0
114 LG  Anthony Landers 0 HG Anthony Landers 0 0 0
115 LG  Trampas Kluender 0 HG Trampus Kluender 0 0 0
116 LG  Craig Anderson 0 HG Craig Anderson 0 0 0
117 LG  Dean Kapphahn 0 HG Dean Kapphahn 0 0 0
118 LG  Burt Van Heuveln 0 HG Burt Van Heuveln 0 0 0
119 LG  Jess Jones 0 HG Jess Jones 0 0 0
202 LG  Robert DiRose 11 HG Robert DiRose 2 1 14
203 LG  Maia Wolf 1 HG Maia Wolf 0 0 1
204 LG  Mike McBride 12 HG Mike McBride 2 3 17
205 LG  Paul Hilgedick 0 HG Paul Hilgedick 0 0 0
206 LG  Randy Minor 0 HG Randy Minor 0 0 0
207 LG  Greg Wahlstrom 6 HG Greg Wahlstrom 0 0 6
208 LG  William Zaborowski 0 HG William Zaborowski 0 0 0
209 LG  Rob Gascoigne 0 HG Rob Gascoigne 7 0 7
210 LG  Robert Unertl 8 HG Robert Unertl 13 5 26
211 LG  Stephen Curran 0 HG Stephen Curran 0 0 0
212 LG  Matthew Chamness 0 HG Matthew Chamness 0 0 0

If names do not match 
use LG and HG columns

IBS 600 YARD MATCH #6
HUNTERS POINTE SHOOTING COMPLEX - HUMBOLDT, SD

8/11/2019

Total IBS points awarded for this match

*only use total if names in 
LG/HG match
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